

**Matrimonial Suit-48/2025**  
**CNR-WB-CB01-000649-2025**

**Present : Sri Mukul Kumar Kundu**  
**District Judge-in-charge, Cooch Behar.**  
**JO Code : WB00654**

**Order No. 06, dated 07/02/2026**

Today is fixed for W/S by the respondent positively.

The Court is lying vacant.

P.O. is in-charge of this Court.

Petitioner is absent and takes no step today.

None appears or moves on behalf of the petitioner on repeated calls.

It is now 12:43 p.m.

Accordingly, petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why necessary order shall not be passed against him.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent has filed an adjournment petition and the same is kept with the record.

Fix **13.03.2026** for show cause by the petitioner and further order.

Sd/- M.K.Kundu  
District Judge in-charge  
Cooch-Behar